FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-23-2002	ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01435.0140 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin		***************************************	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party(i Daniel BRUN-BUISSON	es):	2.	
2) Philippe VILLEGIER	11.18.12	Name:	BP CHEMICALS LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	A E YOU	Street A	ddress: Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7BA, England
⊠ Assignment □	Merger (0CT 1 8 2002	City:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	Zip Code:
Other:		_ Addition	al name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1) September 3 2) September 3			☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or p	vatent number(s): If this document is t	eing filed to	ogether with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Numbe	r(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
10/169,579			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
ENINE CANAL	ENDERGON EARABOW CARRETT		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& DUNNER, L.			
Street Address: 1300 Street,	v.vv.		
City: Washington, D.C.	00005 0045		Daniel A
State: Zip.	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing information is true	and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
			October 18, 2002
Ernest F. Chapman			Date
Reg. No. 25,961 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach 2/2002 LNUELLER 00000269 10169579			s and documents: 2
	00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Daniel BRUN-BUISSON and Philippe VILLEGIER both of French nationality, residing at Quartier le Deven, F-13800 Istres, FRANCE and 13 chemin du crepon Ouest, F-13920 Saint-Mitre Les Remparts, FRANCE, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING TRIETHANOLAMINE AND PRODUCT OBTAINED" for which we have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 3 & 10 days of September, 2002.

AND, WHEREAS BP CHEMICALS LIMITED having place of business at Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7BA, ENGLAND, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application; and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Daniel BRUN-BUISSON and Philippe VILLEGIER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BP Chemicals Limited their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and WE hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Dated: 10 Sept 2002

Dated: 03/09/0L

Daniel BRUN

Philippe VILLEGIER

RECORDED: 10/18/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013399 FRAME: 0135